
Chairman’s Report 

15th June – 7th July 

 
Saturday 15th June 

10 a.m. 

Annual Philippines Independence Day Celebrations 

Abergavenny Leisure Centre 

Friday 21st June Official Opening of Monmouth Comprehensive School 

Saturday 22nd June 

11 a.m. 

Armed Forces Day 

Ynysangharad War Memorial Park, Pontypridd 

Sunday 23rd June 

3 p.m. 

Monmouthshire Civic Service 

Christchurch, Abergavenny 

Tuesday 25th June 

12 p.m. 

Launch Event of Showroom – Gravells Kia 

Llanfoist, Abergavenny  

Thursday 27th June 

6 p.m. 

Official Opening of Usk Post Office 

Usk 

Thursday 27th June 

7.30 p.m. 

Gwent Area Scouts – Annual General Meeting 

The Mission to Seafarers, Newport Docks 

Saturday 29th June 

10.30 a.m. 

Caerphilly Civic Service 

Moriah Baptist Church, Risca 

Monday 1st July 

7 p.m. 

Gwent Music Showcase Concert 

St David’s Hall, Cardiff 

Tuesday 2nd July 

5,30 p.m. 

60th Anniversary of the Opening of Abergavenny Museum 

Abergavenny Museum and Castle 

Thursday 4th July 

12.30 – 1.30 p.m. 

HRH The Prince of Wales visit to  

Llanover Village Hall, Abergavenny 

Friday 5th July 

12 p.m. 

High Sheriff's Presentations 

Priory Centre, Abergavenny 

Friday 5th July 

 

Abergavenny Festival of Cycling – The Wales Open Criterium  

St Johns Square, Abergavenny  

Saturday 6th July 

9.45 a.m. 

Monmouth School for Boys – Speech Day 

Priory Church of St Mary, Monmouth  

Saturday 6th July 

11 a.m. 

South Wales Shire Horse Society Annual Show 

Bailey Park, Abergavenny 

Sunday 7th July 

11 a.m. 

Powys Civic Service 

St Andrew’s Church, Presteígne 

Sunday 7th July 

3 p.m. 

Service for Bishop of Monmouth  

St Mary’s Priory Church, Abergavenny 

 
 


